anchors@DEWALT.com Technical Bulletin     1
February 1, 2022
AC200+™ Adhesive Anchoring System and Installations with Large Diameter Threaded Rods
DEWALT has conducted supplemental testing on the AC200+ adhesive for use with large diameter threaded rods in post-installed
anchoring installations. Up until now, the AC200+ has had published performance data for threaded rods up to 1-1/4-inch in diameter.
DEWALT has performed additional testing with threaded rod up to 2-inch diameter at 12 times the embedment depth for the tested rod
diameter. The information presented below is based on results and assessment of data at the specific embedments listed in this bulletin
and offered for your consideration and use.

plugs to connect them to the mixing nozzle.
7. An air compressor nozzle (08292-PWR) which includes an 18-inch extension is available.
Supplemental Ordering Information
Wire Brushes Piston Plugs
Cat. No. Description Pack Qty. Cat. No. Description Pack Qty.
08291-PWR Standard wire brush for 1-1/2" ANSI hole 1 PFC1691570 1-1/2” premium piston plug 1
08299-PWR Standard wire brush for 1-3/4" ANSI hole 1 PFC1691580 1-3/4” premium piston plug 1
08271-PWR Standard wire brush for 2" ANSI hole 1 PFC1691590 2” premium piston plug 1
08272-PWR Standard wire brush for 2-3/16" ANSI hole 1 PFC1691600 2-3/16” premium piston plug 1
For the more information about the AC200+ Adhesive Anchoring System including cartridges, mixing nozzles, dispensing tools, hollow
drill bits (DustX+) and other installation accessories, see the published technical pages for the product at anchors.DEWALT.com.